dividend and the shares on which dividend has not 
been paid or claimed, to IEPF is not applicable to 
the Company.

� Further, in F.Y. 2023-24, in compliance with the 
applicable provisions of the Act and IEPF Rules, the 
Company transferred an unclaimed dividend of 
H 5,82,689 (Rupees Five Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand 
Six Hundred and Eighty Nine Only) for F.Y. 2015-16 
to the IEPF Fund. Additionally, 2,97,583 (Two Lakhs 
Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty 
Three) equity shares of H  10 (Rupees Ten Only) 
each, for which dividends remained unclaimed 
for 7 (Seven) consecutive years, were transferred 
to the IEPF Authority’s demat account. Members 
may reclaim both the unclaimed dividend and 
corresponding shares, along with any accrued

[...]

Listing Regulations is provided in the Report on 
Corporate Governance, which forms part of this 
Annual Report and provided as Annexure-5.

29.	 Particulars of employees
	� There was 1 (One) employee who was in receipt of 

remuneration of not less than ̀  1,02,00,000 (Rupees 
One Crore and Two Lakhs Only), and 2 (Two) 
employees who were in receipt of remuneration 
of not less than 8,50,000 (Rupees Eight Lakhs and 
Fifty Thousand Only) per month.

� Disclosures concerning the remuneration of 
Directors, KMPs and employees as per Section 
197(12) of the Act read with Rule 5(1) of the 
Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of 
Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014 is annexed as